

Regd. Office: 302, Agrawal Shyam Kamal Society, "A" West Wing, 33-A, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 057.

LLPIN: AAJ/0459

Date: 19.05.2017

To,
Ms. Ami Shah
Company Secretary
Gufic Biosciences Limited
Shop No. 37, Kamala Bhavan II,
First Floor, Swami Nityanand Road,
Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 069

Dear Madam,

Subject: Reporting under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We wish to inform that Sambhav Properties LLP (erstwhile Sambhav Properties Private Limited) has sold 71,00,000 (Seventy One Lakhs) equity shares of your Company, resulting into fall in the shareholding of more than five per cent.

Kindly find enclosed the disclosure as required under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for your information.

After the disclosed transaction, as referred above, the holding of the LLP at the close of business hours on May 18, 2017 is 6,45,949 equity shares constituting to 0.8351% of the total equity capital of your Company.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Sambhav Properties LLP

Rajesh Shah Designated Partner DPIN 01242203

Encl: as above

CC:

 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex

2. General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street

Regd. Office: 302, Agrawal Shyam Kamal Society, "A" West Wing, 33-A, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 057.

Tel.: 022 - 6776 3100

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Gufic Biosciences Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Sambhav Properties LLP		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	No		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange Of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :	77,45,949	10.0141	10.0141
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	- ,	-	-
equity shares	180		=
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	57		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	-
receive shares carrying voting rights in the		a	38
TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	77,45,949	10.0141	10.0141
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	71,00,000	9.1790	9.1790
acquired/sold			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	-	-	-
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	-





Sambhav Properties LLP

ndra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Mumbai - 400 001

Regd. Office: 302, Agrawal Shyam Kamal Society, "A" West Wing, 33-A, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 057.

Tel.: 022 - 6776 3100

instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
acquired/sold				
d) Total (a+b+c)	71,00,000	9.1790	9.1790	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	1			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	6,45,949	0.8351	0.8351	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	- 1		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)		1,2		
after acquisition			* 13	
d) Total (a+b+c)	6,45,949	0.8351	0.8351	
	*			
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Open Market		×	
off-market / public issue / rights issue				
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	18.05.2017			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	*			
shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 7,73,50,000/- comprising of 7,73,50,000			
TC before the said acquisition/sale	equity shares of FV Re. 1/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 7,73,50,000/- comprising of 7,73,50,000			
TC after the said acquisition/sale	equity shares of FV Re. 1/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 7,73,50,000/- comprising of 7,73,50,000			
after the said acquisition/sale	equity shares of FV Re. 1/- each			

Note:



Regd. Office: 302, Agrawal Shyam Kamal Society, "A" West Wing, 33-A, Tejpal Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 057.

Tel.: 022 - 6776 3100

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Sambhav Properties LLP

Rajesh Shah

Designated Partner DPIN 01242203

Place: Mumbai

Date: 19.05.2017